
EV
 E

NC
L 

CP
L 

B-
GR

P 
AL

 G
9.0

L

9/2
8/2

1
CN

-00
50
47
6

G9
.0L

 G
26

 10
0K

W
 C

PL
DW

G.
 N

O.
RE

V

TI
TL

E

DW
N

DA
TE

Da
te

Ch
an

ge
 N

o.
GR

OU
P 

F
FI

RS
T 

US
E

AL
L 

AP
PR

OV
AL

S 
EL

EC
TR

ON
IC

AL
LY

 S
TO

RE
D 

IN
SI

DE
 W

IN
DC

HI
LL

SH
EE

T 
1 O

F 
1

SJ
B

1/1
4/2

1
A0

00
13
31
01
4

B

IT
E
M

PA
R
T

Q
T
Y
.

D
E
SC

R
IP
T
IO

N

1
15

3

4

2
5

6

7

8

2

9

10

11

12 13 14
2

15 16

17

18

19

20

21 15
16

22

23
22

22

22

23

24
2

2

2

25

26

2

27 3

28

30

3

31

32

33
3430

51
21

50

35

36

37
3

38

A

D

D

D

D

B

C

E

E

E

E

F

F

G

G

H

H
J

K

K

L

M

N

P

ST
AT

ES
 F

OA
M 

IS
 O

N 
FA

R 
SI

DE

ST
AT

ES
 F

OA
M 

IS
 O

N 
NE

AR
 S

ID
E

TY
PI

CA
L 

IN
ST

AL
LA

TI
ON

 O
F 

RO
OF

TO
P

IN
SU

LA
TI

ON
 O

NL
Y

41

42
43
44

48

39

36

36
23

2 3

45

2

3

R

52

2

53

16

43

N

16

16

29

29

29

29

29

2929

29

49

16

15

2

3

2

Pa
ge

 1 
of

 4 
Re

vis
io

n 
: C

N-
00

50
47

6-
B 

Da
te

 : 
9/2

8/2
1

Ex
pl

od
ed

 V
iew

 : 
EV

 E
NC

L 
CP

L 
B-

GR
P 

AL
 B

IS
QU

E 
G9

.0L
Dr

aw
in

g 
No

. :
 A

00
01

33
10

14

G
R
O
U
P



EXPLODEDVIEW: EV ENCL CPL B-GRP AL G9.0L G26 

DRAWING#: A0001331014  GROUP F   
 

ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION 

REVISION: CN-0050476-B  Page 2 of 4 

DATE: 9/28/2021 

 1 A0001377919 1 AL19 TOP FRONT DUCT B-GRP CPL  
  A0001377921 1 AL13 TOP FRONT DUCT B-GRP CPL  
 2 0C2454 78 SCREW HWHT M6-1 X 16 N WA Z/JS 
 3 G052857 44 NUT TOP LOCK FL M6-1.0 
 (1)4 A0001557912 1 AL13 DUCT FRONT RH 
  A0001557913 1 AL19 DUCT FRONT RH 
 (1)5 A0001557916 1 AL13 DUCT FRONT PANEL 
  A0001557917 1 AL19 DUCT FRONT PANEL 
 (1)6 A0001557907 1 AL13 DUCT FRONT LH 
  A0001557908 1 AL19 DUCT FRONT LH 
 (1)7 0C33350AL13 1 DUCT BOTTOM 
  0C33350AL19 1 DUCT BOTTOM 
 8 A0001172343 1 ST13 BRACE FRONT TOP CPL B-GRP TOP 
  A0001350044 1 ST19  BRACE FRONT TOP CPL B-GRP TOP 
 9 A0001172366 1 ST13 BRACE FRONT TOP CPL B-GRP BOTTOM 
  A0001350086 1 ST19 BRACE FRONT TOP CPL B-GRP BOTTOM 
 10 A0001174743 1 AL13 ASSY ROOF B-GRP 
  (1)0K95930AL19 1 ASSY ROOF B-GRP 
 11 0C2634 1 COVER ACCESS GEN2000 
 12 G022473 1 WASHER FLAT 1/4-M6 STEEL ZINC 
 13 G022097 1 WASHER LOCK SPRING 1/4 ZC 
 14 G022127 1 NUT HEX 1/4-20 STEEL 
 15 0K8641 35 SCREW HHF M6-1.0 X 20 NYLON WASHER 
 16 A0000429292 42 NUT M6X1 UCLIP 19.5MM SPRING STEEL 
 17 A0001174685 1 AL13 BRACE SIDE TOP B-GRP 
  A0000164975 1 AL19 BRACE SIDE TOP B-GRP 
 18 0F0710 8 RIVET POP .125 X 0.337 STEEL 
 19 A0001175028 4 GS0R T HANDLE STOPPER CPL 
 20 A0001534135 1 AL13 CORNER POST RH FRONT CPL 
  A0001533957 1 AL19 CORNER POST RH FRONT CPL 
 21 A0001226487 2 ST03 RADIATOR BLOCKOFF 9.0L CPL 
 22 A0001172215 4 AL13 DOOR CPL B GRP 
  A0001331960 4 AL19 DOOR CPL B GRP 
 23 A0001172244 2 AL13 CENTER SUPPORT CPL DOORS B-GRP 
  A0001331961 2 AL19 CENTER SUPPORT CPL DOORS B-GRP 
 24 A0001175133 6 AL03 INTAKE BAFFLE CPL 
 25 A0001174874 1 ST03 DUCT AIR INTAKE RH G9.0L CPL 
 26 A0001174899 1 ST03 DUCT AIR INTAKE LH G9.0L CPL 
 27 A0001174937 1 AL03 DUCT AIR INTAKE CENTER G9.0L CPL 
 28 A0001227961 1 AL13 INTAKE PANEL REAR G9.0L B-GRP 
  A0001331964 1 AL19 INTAKE PANEL REAR G9.0L B-GRP 
 29 G089961 1 FOAM STRIP 3/4WIDE X 3/16THK (270”LG) 
 30 0E5968 1 GASKET EXTRUDED TRIM (606 “LG) 
 31 0C6748 16 NUT HEX LOCK M4-0.7 SS NYL INS 
 32 G080490 16 WASHER FLAT #8 SS 
 33 10000038613 4 T HANDLE FIXED CAM TELECOM 
 34 0C6749 16 SCREW PPHM M4-0.7 X 12 SS 
 35 0C3393 2 SCREW SHOULDER M8-1.25 X 20 
 36 G052250 1 TAPE FOAM 1X1 (94“LG)    
 37 0E3257 25 SCREW HHFTT M6-1.0 X 16 
 38 0K0328AL 1 INSULATION ROOF REAR 
 39 A0001272571 1 INSUL HI TEMP CENTER PANEL CPL B-GRP 
 
 40 A0001272198 1 INSUL KIT SILVER MYLAR CPL B-GRP 
 A A0001274411 1 INSUL REAR CENTER PANEL B-GRP CPL 
 B 0J1765BK 1 INSULATION ROOF 
 C 0J1765BJ 1 INSULATION ROOF 
 D A0001274613 4 INSUL SIDE BRACE TOP B-GRP CPL 
 E A0001272852 4 INSUL DOOR CPL 
 F A0001272973 2 INSUL CTR DOOR SUPPORT CPL 
 G A0000128784 2 INSUL FRONT CORNER B-GRP 
 H A0001275114 2 INSUL CORNER CPL 
 J A0001274636 1 INSUL FRONT CENTER CPL 
 K 0J1765CJ 2 INSULATION  FRONT DUCT 
 L 0J1765AX 1 INSULATION FRONT DUCT LH SIDE 
 M 0J1765AY 1 INSULATION FRONT DUCT RH SIDE 



EXPLODEDVIEW: EV ENCL CPL B-GRP AL G9.0L G26 

DRAWING#: A0001331014  GROUP F   
 

ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION 

REVISION: CN-0050476-B  Page 3 of 4 

DATE: 9/28/2021 

 N 0J1765BB 2 INSULATION FRONT DUCT  
 P 0J1765AZ 1 INSULATION FRONT DUCT CTR PNL 
 R 0J1765BA 1 INSULATION FRONT DUCT BOTTOM 
 
 41 078115B 12 WASHER SELF LOCKING BLK #4-40 
 42 G042907 4 SCREW HHC M8-1.25 X 16 C8.8 
 43 G022129 6 WASHER LOCK M8-5/16 
 44 G022145 4 WASHER FLAT 5/16-M8 ZINC 
 45 G022769 4 WASHER LOCK INTERNAL #10     
 46 ---- -- ------ 
 47 ---- -- ------ 
 48 G066760 1 STRIP SEALANT 1/8 X 1 (36”LG) 
 49 0H1782A 2 CAP NUT M6-1.00 BLACK ZINC 
 50 A0001533490 1 AL13 CORNER POST LH FRONT CPL 
  A0001533488 1 AL19 CORNER POST LH FRONT CPL 
 51 A0001404011 1 AL19 BRACE SIDE TOP B-GRP CPL 
  A0001404009 1 AL13 BRACE SIDE TOP B-GRP CPL 
 52 10000016218 1 SWITCH ROCKER SPST ON-OFF IP65 
 53 A0001442765 1 ST03 ALT INTAKE DUCT B-GRP CPL  
 
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED): 
(1) SHEET METAL PARTS LISTED IN THE BOM TABLE, PRIOR TO 1/1/16, ARE REPRESENTING GENERIC 
      PARTS (NO COLOR) : 
    •  MANUFACTURING: FOR CORRECT MATERIAL AND COLOR REFER TO SAP BOM. 
    •  CUSTOMER: WHEN ORDERING REPLACEMENT PARTS ENTER BASE NUMBER (FIRST 6 DIGITS ONLY) 
       IN THE SYSTEM  FOR CORRECT MATERIAL AND COLOR (FOR REFERENCE SEE GUIDELINE 0H7169).  
 
 



EXPLODEDVIEW: EV ENCL CPL B-GRP AL G9.0L G26 

DRAWING#: A0001331014  GROUP F   
 

ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION 

REVISION: CN-0050476-B  Page 4 of 4 

DATE: 9/28/2021 

 
 
 
 

THIS PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY  
 


